Item No.

Item No.

Item No.

Item No.

Item No. 46.

Item No
Item No

Totals

. 204.
. 702,

22.

26.

44,

45,

HerBerT R. O’CONOR, GOVERNOR.

Senior Typist (salary adjust-
ment) ...,
Junior Stenographer (salary ad-
justment) .....................
Junior Stenographer (to provide

present rate of employee)......
Special Payments (to provide
present cost of services).......
Safety Inspector (2 at $1,800.00)
Traveling .....................
Insurance ................... .

22. Department of Budget and Procurement, in ad-
dition to appropriation shown on Pages 11 and

12 of the Printed Bill:
Item No.501. Office Equipment ..............

23. State Tax Commission, in addition to appropria-
tion shown on

Bill, as follows:

Item No

Item No.

Item No
Item No
Item No
Item No
Item No

Totals

.12,

14.
. 204.
. 206.

. 207.

. 501.

. 704.

Pages 15 and 16 of the Printed

Junior Stenographer (to provide
present rate of employee)......
Senior Clerk ..................
Traveling .....................

................................

24. Public Service Commission, in addition to appro-
priation shown on Pages 27 and 28 of the
Printed Bill, as follows:

Item No. 18.
Item‘No. 21.

Item No. 503.

Totals

Junior Assistant Utilities Engi-
neers (salary adjustments—3)..
Senior Stenographers (to pro-
vide present rate of employee) .
Medical and Laboratory Equip-
ment ........... it

................................

25. Maryland State Board of Motion Picture Censors,
in addition to appropriation shown on Pages 116
and 117 of the Printed Bill, as follows:

1942
160.00
300.00

1,300.00
625.00

3,600.00

1,000.00
112.00

$7,347.00

$1,000.00

180.00
1,500.00
425.00
350.00
350.00
100.00
50.00

$2,955.00

$ 900.00
120.00

1,745.00

$2,765.00

1943
160.00
300.00

1,300.00
625.00

3,600.00

1,000.00
112.00

$7,347.00

$ 180.00
1,500.00
425.00
350.00
150.00
100.00
50.00

$2,755.00

$ 900.00

120.00

$1,020.00



