	HERBERT R. O'CONOR, GOVERNOR.		2023
		1942	1943
	Item No. 22. Senior Typist (salary adjust-		
	ment) Item No. 26. Junior Stenographer (salary ad-	160.00	160.00
	justment)	222	
	Item No. 44. Junior Stenographer (to provide	300.00	300.00
	present rate of employee)	1,300.00	1 200 00
	Item No. 45. Special Payments (to provide	1,500.00	1,300.00
	present cost of services)	625.00	625.00
	Item No. 46. Safety Inspector (2 at \$1,800.00)	3,600.00	3,600.00
	Item No. 204. Traveling	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Item No. 702. Insurance	112.00	112.00
	Totals	\$7,347.00	\$7,347.00
22.	Department of Budget and Procurement, in addition to appropriation shown on Pages 11 and 12 of the Printed Bill: Item No. 501. Office Equipment	\$1,000.00	
23.	State Tax Commission, in addition to appropriation shown on Pages 15 and 16 of the Printed Bill, as follows: Item No. 12. Junior Stenographer (to provide		
	present rate of employee)	180.00	\$ 180.00
	Item No. 14. Senior Clerk	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Item No. 204. Traveling	425.00	425.00
	Item No. 206. Communication	350.00	350.00
	Item No. 207. Printing	350.00	150.00
	Item No. 501. Office Equipment	100.00	100.00
	Item No. 704. All Other Fixed Charges	50.00	50.00
	Totals	\$2,955.00	\$2,755.00
24.	Public Service Commission, in addition to appropriation shown on Pages 27 and 28 of the Printed Bill, as follows:		
	Item No. 18. Junior Assistant Utilities Engi-		
	neers (salary adjustments—3) Item No. 21. Senior Stenographers (to pro-	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

25. Maryland State Board of Motion Picture Censors, in addition to appropriation shown on Pages 116 and 117 of the Printed Bill, as follows:

Item No. 21. Senior Stenographers (to pro-

Item No. 503. Medical and Laboratory Equip-

vide present rate of employee).

ment

120.00

1,745.00 \$2,765.00 120.00

\$1,020.00